Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Award Winners Summer 2007

10 Mtr Air Pistol TEAM

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st  Sunderland
1st Blackburn A
1st East Antrim B
1st Seeco

10 Mtr Air Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen

6 Yards Air Pistol
Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st R. Doak
Ist W. Pow
1st= M. J. Caley
1st= R. A. Shaw
1st S. Malone
1st J. Wood
1st S. Keenan
1st 0. J. Spence
1st A. Cornie
1st A. Jackson
1st J. Wilson
Ist S. Lee

1st A. Hassell
1st P. Harper

1st A. East
1st D. Chambers
1st A. Wilson

10 Mtr Air Rifle INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

1st A. French
1st D. Rivers
1st G. Hogg
1st P. Davies
1st O. Pomeroy

20 Yard Pistol TEAM

Division One

1st Cumb News

20 Yard Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six

Standard Pistol
Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st D. Owen

1st M. P. Jones
1st A. Fellerman
1st A. Jackson
1st R. A. Shaw
1st P. Bracegirdle

1st D. Erskine
1st C. Muir
1st T. Earnshaw

Muzzle Loading Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

Rapid Fire Rifle
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st S. Rankine
1st D. Erskine
1st M. Linacre
1st F. Halliday
1st R. Nicholson

1st P. Breheny
1st  N. Waring
1st D. Treadwell
1st K. Aitken

Short Range Benchrest (Any Sights)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven

1st D. Perkins
I1st K. L. Scott
1st J. Davidson
1st P.D. Jones
1st K. Upton

I1st  A. Peet

1st D. Bowerman

Long Range Benchrest (Any Sights)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

st J. Gill
1st K. L. Scott
1st D. Whiteside

17 pts
15 pts
18 pts
14 pts

East Antrim
Sunderland
Laxey

BAE Systems
Watford
Laxey

Lisnalea Rod & Gun

Leek
Maidenhead
Workington
Workington
Wigan
Portishead
Seeco

St. Giles Yarners
Workington
Workington

Colchester
Wantage
Laxey
Crewe
Crewe

16 pts

Cumb News
Cumb News
Cumb News
Workington
BAE Systems
Portishead

Cumb News
Cumb News
BAE Systems

J.S.P.C.
Cumb News
Comber
Swansea
Cumb News

Derby

Derby

Furness Marksmen
BAE Systems

Portishead
Perth City
Wigan
Weston
Felton

Felton
Grasshoppers

Crewe
Perth City
East Antrim

83 pts
73 pts
73 pts
73 pts
83 pts
79 pts
81 pts
68 pts
76 pts
78 pts
75 pts
79 pts
81 pts
89 pts

45 pts
39 pts
50 pts

69 pts
69 pts
55 pts
46 pts
72 pts

56 pts
54 pts
44 pts
43 pts
50 pts
34 pts

34 pts
38 pts
36 pts

67 pts
51 pts
64 pts
56 pts
63 pts

60 pts
50 pts
60 pts
57 pts

83 pts
89 pts
83 pts
82 pts
82 pts
59 pts
51 pts

46 pts
37 pts
44 pts

Crewe A
Laxey
Keswick
Workington

J. A. Hopkins
D. Oxford

T. Holtby
S. Boyle
W. Kinghan
W. Green
R. Speight
M. E. Chell
D. Letch

S. Clark

N. Barker
M. Tsang

0. J. Spence
I. Mirehouse
E. Peck

M. Oakes
W. Pow

R. Watkins
E. Guilloud
J. Oakes

Crewe

R. Bragg

G. Radcliffe
A. East

G. Appleby
R. Nicholson
J. Hankin

R. A. Shaw
A. Fellerman
R. Nicholson

G. Betteridge
B. Hamilton

P. Evans

I. Foulner

T. Earnshaw

T. Earnshaw
G. Radcliffe
T. Varley

E. Flint

A. Dubreuil
A. Moore

I. Rides

G. Readyoff
J. Hall

S. Chambers
A. Jones

R. Donnelly
B. Seddon
G. T. Graham

12 pts
13 pts
14 pts
9 pts

Blackburn
Little Clacton

Watford

East Antrim
East Antrim
Blackburn
Wigan
Penrhiwpal S C
Laxey

Wigan

Shirley ARC
BAE Systems

Leek
Workington
Cumb News

Crewe
Sunderland
Sutton Coldfield
Maidenhead
Crewe

14 pts

Workington
BAE Systems
St. Giles Yarners
Keswick

Cumb News
Keswick

BAE Systems
Cumb News
Cumb News

Swansea
Dungannon
Swansea

York Railway
Furness Marksmen

Furness Marksmen
BAE Systems
Kendal

BAE Systems

Portishead

St. Giles Yarners
Wigan
Morecambe
Morecambe
Workington
Cumb News

Ballymena
Wigan
Felton

68 pts
70 pts

74 pts
73 pts
73 pts
67 pts
68 pts
64 pts
72 pts
75 pts
73 pts
84 pts

40 pts
39 pts
37 pts

54 pts
52 pts
47 pts
43 pts
67 pts

52 pts
50 pts
43 pts
42 pts
31 pts
27 pts

29 pts
29 pts
30 pts

58 pts
46 pts
51 pts
56 pts
55 pts

42 pts
49 pts
42 pts
41 pts

79 pts
73 pts
74 pts
80 pts
70 pts
55 pts
49 pts

34 pts
35 pts
38 pts



Division Four

Gallery Rifle
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six

1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

.22 Sport Rifle Team

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st
Ist
1st
Ist

T. Hankey

B. Edmunds
J. Thompson
B. West

N. Waring

J. Lawson

P. Wallace

Derby A
Kendal A
Derby B
Kendal B

.22 Sport Rifle Individual

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen
Division Sixteen

Division Seventeen

Division Eighteen
Division Nineteen

1st
Ist
1st
Ist
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st=
Ist=
1st
1st
1st

R. Harrison
G. Radcliffe
M. E. Chell
I. Le Breton
J. Corrigan
S. Reynolds
M. Linacre
D. Mawhinney
D. Coughlin
D. Chambers
C. Williams
S. Spencely
T. Varley

E. Harriot

R. R. Green
T. Brown

P. Hyde

M. Levy

A. Hasell

F. Marchant

.22 Rifle Team SHORT RANGE

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

Ist
1st
Ist
1st
Ist

Morecambe
Blackpool A
Weston C
Berwick A
Mirrlees B

.22 Rifle Individual SHORT RANGE

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
Ist
1st
Ist
1st

P. Dean

A. Gardner
S. J. Livesey
A. Hall

B. Pearce

N. Battersby
D. Perkins
P. Duncan
W. E. Gray
M. Harris

R. Wilkinson
P. Cheetham
C. Duncan
F. Harrison
J. Ford

S. Skuszka

.22 Rifle Team Long Range

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

K Kendal
Penarth RC
Felton C

.22 Rifle Individual Long Range

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight

Ist
1st
Ist
1st
Ist
1st
Ist
1st

I. Le Breton
A. Hall

I. Burton

G. M. Adams
R. Johnston
D. Gibbs

A. Harle

M. Rowan

Wigan

Carshalton

York Railway
Carshalton
Derby
Carshalton

St. Giles Yarners

20 pts
14 pts
20 pts
20 pts

St. Giles Yarners
BAE Systems
Penrhiwpal S C
Penarth

Felton

York Railway
Comber

East Antrim
York Railway
Workington
BAE Systems
BAE Systems
Kendal

Derby

East Antrim
East Antrim
Penarth
Carshalton
Portishead
Colchester

17 pts
20 pts
14 pts
18 pts
18 pts

Crewe

Port St. Mary
Weston

K Kendal
Colne RBL
Blackpool
Portishead
Berwick
Blackpool
Weston
Portishead
Crewe
Berwick

Port St. Mary
Berwick

Port St Mary

17 pts
16 pts
19 pts

PenarthR C
K Kendal
Hawick
Cumb News
K Kendal
Sunderland
Sunderland
East Antrim

53 pts

56 pts
52 pts
49 pts
59 pts
47 pts
52 pts

81 pts
74 pts
78 pts
84 pts
77 pts
75 pts
77 pts
77 pts
63 pts
75 pts
81 pts
81 pts
70 pts
76 pts
85 pts
75 pts
75 pts
94 pts
80 pts
97 pts

78 pts
73 pts
70 pts
76 pts
74 pts
84 pts
78 pts
81 pts
80 pts
81 pts
72 pts
76 pts
74 pts
71 pts
81 pts
68 pts

55 pts
55 pts
52 pts
47 pts
52 pts
55 pts
55 pts
56 pts

R. Inskip

I. Waghorn

P. Pritchett

R. Tweddell
G. Rees

J. Corrigan

A. C. Clark

St. Giles Yarners
Felton A

BAE Systems C
Keswick

M. Sparkes
D. Rivers

S. Chambers
I. Waghorn
T. Earnshaw
J. A. Hopkins
C. Folwell
J. Jack

M. Forster

I. Cormack
R. Fleming
K. Robinson
C. Lennox
M. Cain

J. Hankin

S. Murray
B. Lightfoot
J. Heartly

Bury A
Kendal A
Penarth RC
Kendal B
Kendal C

M. Townsend
J. Donovan
G. Knight

B. Craig

R. J. Hall

I. Burton

A. Skellett

J. Beardsley
D. Tait

R. Johnston
A. Wrigley
R. Freeman
S. Stewart

S. Ramsbottom
S. Lewis

I. Drury

Hawick
Sunderalnd
Perth City

D. W. Cummings
P. J. Turnbull

W. Pow

K. L. Dinkel

N. McCormack
A. P. McCormack
B. Jones

B. Swainston

Penrhiwpal S C

York Railway
Derby

Felton
Carshalton
Felton
Carshalton

16 pts
14 pts
14 pts
14 pts

Derby

Wantage
Workington

York Railway
Furness Marksmen
Blackburn

St. Giles Yarners
Redcraig

Felton
Workington
Furness Marksmen
Derby

Furness Marksmen
Felton

Keswick

BAE Systems
Carshalton
Furness Marksmen

12 pts
12 pts
13 pts
14 pts
10 pts

Carshalton
Weston

Port St. Mary
Blackpool
Berwick
Hawick
Watford

K Kendal
Berwick

K Kendal
Mirrlees
Mirrlees
Colne RBL
Blackpool
Port St. Mary
Colchester

16 pts
15 pts
15 pts

Perth City
Felton
Sunderland
Sunderland
Perth City
Perth City
PenarthR C
Colchester

46 pts

37 pts
52 pts
48 pts
41 pts
44 pts
45 pts

74 pts
72 pts
68 pts
70 pts
73 pts
74 pts
66 pts
67 pts
63 pts
74 pts
73 pts
70 pts
68 pts
69 pts
57 pts

80 pts
78 pts
82 pts

76 pts
66 pts
69 pts
71 pts
69 pts
72 pts
59 pts
77 pts
74 pts
76 pts
71 pts
71 pts
71 pts
69 pts
73 pts
58 pts

43 pts
48 pts
52 pts
45 pts
40 pts
47 pts
53 pts
44 pts



